
   Christ the King    

Year 4 Spring 1 Newsletter 

     Learning together in faith, hope and love 

Dear Parents, 

Happy New Year and a warm welcome back to the start of the Spring Term!  

In our Religious Studies this term, we will explore how Jesus is viewed by different people, 
examining the impact of His miracles and values on the development of Christianity. 

Our first topic this term is The Early Islamic Civilisation and Particle, Model and States of 
Matter.  

Within these, the children will explore how the Early Islamic Civilisation lived, noticing the 
similarities and differences to our society and that of the Ancient Mayan Civilisation. We 
will delve deeper and look at states of matter, observing the particle patterns that make 
up solids, liquids and gases and how each behaves under different circumstances. Then 
turn our attention to the water cycle, where we will break down the natural process of 
evaporation and condensation. 

We will begin to drive our timetables learning as we ramp up our efforts in readiness of 
Summer terms MTC test. Please ensure your child is accessing TT Rockstar's everyday, as 
short frequent bursts are proven to improve pace and understanding. 

We are looking forward to our trip to Winchester Science Centre after half term. We will 
be learning how sound is made, how it travels, how it enters our ear and how we can change 
the volume and pitch of each sound. Please expect a letter regarding this. 

Key Dates       

 

Mon 20th Jan:                   Escapeline in school workshop plus Parent workshop 

Fri 24th Jan:                    Tennis taster session 

Wed 29th Jan:                   PTFA uniform sale 

Thurs 30th Jan:    Books at Bedtime 6pm-7pm 

Tues 25th Feb:     Children return to school 

Tues 11th Feb:(3pm—6pm):   Parent Consultations 

Weds 12th Feb (3pm—6pm):   Parent Consultations 

TBC      PTFA Silent Disco 

Mon 17th Feb-Fri 21st Feb:   Half Term 

Mon 24th Feb:     INSET 

Mon 3rd—Fri 7th Mar:     World Book Week 

Wed 5th Mar:                         Winchester Science Centre visit 

Thur 6th Mar:     World Book Day 

Tues 4th—Tues 11th Mar:   Scholastic Book Fair 

Weds 5th Mar:    Ash Wednesday Liturgy 

Fri 14th Mar:     CAFOD Family Fast Day: wear bright colours 

Mon 17th Mar:     Wear green for St Patrick’s Day 

Thur 20th Mar:    Class Photos 

Tues 25th Mar:    Annunciation Mass/Liturgy 

Mon 7th April—Mon 21st April:  Easter Holidays 

Mon 21st April:    Easter Monday  

Tues 22nd April:    Summer Term Begins 


